
   

 

 
1947 Center Street, 5th Floor • Berkeley, CA 94704 

Office Hours: Mon. – Thurs. 8:15am – 4:30 pm • Closed every Friday 
Port-Ins: Tue. & Wed 8:30 am-11: 30am (Note: Bring all adults 18 and over with their ID) 

 
General Tel: 510-981-5470 • Fax 510-981-5480 • www.cityofberkeley.info/bha 

Relay Service: 711 • General Email: bha@cityofberkeley.info 
 

 
Position 

 
Name 

 
Phone 

 
Email 

Receptionist/Office Asst. I Moriah Griffin 510-981-5470 mgriffin@berkeleyca.gov 
 

Executive Assistant Lacy Underwood 510-981-5483 lunderwood@berkeleyca.gov 

 

Housing Specialists 

 
First letter in last name 

determines Housing 
Specialist (Section 8) 

 
 

Phone 

 
 

Email 
 
Lynda DeShazier 

Last Name begins with 
A, B, C, D, K, L and O 

 
510-981-5482 

 
ldeshazier@berkeleyca.gov 

 
Tracy Jackson 

Last Name begins with 
E, F, G, H, I, J, M and N 

 
510-981-5486 

tjackson@berkeleyca.gov 

 
 
Althea Maybon 

Last Name begins with 
Mc, P, Q, R, S, T, U, V, W, X, 
Y and Z 

 
 

510-981-5478 

 
 
amaybon@berkeleyca.gov 

Office Asst. II/Inspections 
(HQS) 

Cody Henderson 
Annual inspection scheduling 
please call 510-690-8281 

510-981-5490 chenderson@berkeleyca.gov 

Section 8/Housing Choice 
Voucher Supervisor 

Tilda Barnes 
New Contracts/Portability/ Mod 
Rehab 

510-981-5484 tbarnes@berkeleyca.gov 

Office Asst. II/Accounting Grace Grish  510-981-5474 ggrish@berkeleyca.gov 

Accountant Christie McCullough 510-981-5477 cmccullough@berkeleyca.gov 

Finance Manager Jesy Yturralde 510-981-5488 jyturralde@berkeleyca.gov 
Executive Director James Williams 510-981-5485 jwillliams@berkeleyca.gov 

Payment Standards 
 

Effective January 1, 2023 
Bedroom Size SRO 0 1 2 3 4 

 $1,481 $1,989 $2,362 $2,886 $3,772 $4,447 
 

http://www.cityofberkeley.info/bha
mailto:bha@ci.berkeley.ca.us

